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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 67

(By MR. SPEAKER, MR. FLANNERY)
[Passed March 13, 1853; in effect July 1, 1853.] '

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article five, chap-
ter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the salary and
expenses of the director of the budget.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article five, chapter five of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as ampend-
ed, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 8. Director: Compensation.—The director shall

2 receive an annual compensation to be fixed by the gover-

3 nor, but not in excess of eight thousand dollars. He shall

4 receive, in addition, the necessary traveling expenses in-

5 cident to the performance of his duties. Requisitions for

6 traveling expenses shall be filed with the auditor and

7 shall be preserved as a public record.
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